505516404 06/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5563209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KERSH RISK MANAGEMENT INC.	06/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALEA HEALTH LLC	
Street Address:	2150 SOUTH CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	MCKINNEY	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7676332
Patent Number:	7717866

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8013619736

Email: bruce@redicarevip.com
Correspondent Name: DR. BRUCE E. BROWN

Address Line 1: 2150 SOUTH CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: MCKINNEY, TEXAS 75070

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE E. BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/Bruce E. Brown/
DATE SIGNED: 06/10/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2 source=Pat2#page1.tif source=Pat2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049418 FRAME: 0180

505516404

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

Kersh Risk Management Inc. ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patents:

Number:7676332, dated May 9, 2010, titled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROCESSING RAW ACTIITY ENERGY EPENDITURE DATA

and

Number: 7717866, dated May 18, 2010, titled: PORTABLE DEVICE COMPRISING AN ACCELERATION SENSOR AND METHOD OF GENERATING INSTRUCTIONS OR ADVICE (the "Patents").

Alea Health LLC ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patents.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the inventions and Patents to Assignee for the entire term of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patents. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on their behalf by their duly authorized officers and representative on this 5th day of June, 2019

For and on behalf of the Assignor

Signature:

By: Terry L. James,

Title: C.E.O.

For and on behalf of the Assignee

Signature:

By: Terry L. James

Title: Manager

State of Texas County of Collin

This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>NWW 644 2019</u> by

Assignee: Terry L. James, C.E.O. of Kersh Risk Management Inc., a Texas corporation, on behalf of said corporation and

Assignor: Terry L. James, Manager of Alea Health LLC, a Texas corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

JANSEN WILLIAMS
Notary Public, State of Texas
Comm. Expires 03-19-2023
Notary ID 131936422

PATENT REEL: 049418 FRAME: 0182

RECORDED: 06/10/2019